			09/46	336/	
FORM PTO-1585		04-18-2000	PR SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office	
	12:28-C		JLYPTO/PCT Rec'd 28 FE	B 2000	
	settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇒ ▼	101322999	and the attached original documents or cop	ov thereof	
	ame of conveying party(ies):	101022000	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	27 11.01.01.	
Seiichi Ohira			Name: Kureha Chemical Industry Co., Ltd.		
Kazuyuki Munakata Toshiya Mizuno					
	obuyuki Masumura		Internal Address:		
Additio	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🖸 Yes 🖾 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
<b>3</b>	Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 9-11, Nihonbashi Hori	.domecho	
	Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	1-chame, Chuo-ku		
	Other		Japan  CNy: Tokyo SNA Z	IP: 103-	
<b>.</b>	Feb. 3, 2000, Fe ution Date: 2000, & Feb. 3	b. 3, 2000, Feb. 3,	_		
EXEC	ution Date: 2000, & Feb. 3	, 2000, lespectively	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes	Ø No	
4. <b>A</b> p	plication number(s) or patent r	numb <del>e</del> r(s):			
If th	nis document is being filed toget	her with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:	<del></del>	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Palent No.(s)		
	09/463,381				
	05, 105,502				
09	1463381	Additional numbers attact	hed? ☐ Yee 图 No		
	me and address of party to wi		6. Total number of applications and patents involve	red: 1	
	ncerning document should be me: Barry I. Hollander				
			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$	.00	
Internal Address:			7. Totaliee (37 CFR 3.41)		
			☑ Enclosed		
·			Authorized to be charged to deposit acc	ount	
Str	reet Address: Suite 305, 10	0300 Faton Place	8. Deposit account number:		
	v. Fairfax s	ate: VA ZIP; 22030	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by o	lecosit account)	
Cit	y:	DO NOT USE T			
9. Sta	atement and signature. <i>the best of my knowledge an</i> d	d belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is	s a true copy	
of	the original document.	G	5 51 00 6 1 1		
93 <b>76172</b>	00000058,02463391	10. (28,566 Sallie	1. Nollander 2/25/02		
02 FC:5	Name of Person Signing 81		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet	4	
OND :	a. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	<del></del>		**************************************	
		Do not detach	this portion		
			·		
	Mail documents to be recon	ded with required cover sheet			
		Commissioner of P Box Assignments	atents and Trademarks		

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. **PATENT** 

REEL: 010692 FRAME: 0226

## **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, we. Seiichi Ohira, a citizen of Japan, 1-13-307, Fujisaki 1-chome, Tsuchiura-shi, Ibaraki, 300-0813, Japan; Kazuyuki Munakata, a citizen of Japan, 2219-86, Higashinarui, Yasato-machi, Niihari-gun, Ibaraki, 315-0122, Japan; Toshiya Mizuno, a citizen of Japan, 13-1-201, Tosakimachi, Tsuchiura-shi, Ibaraki, 300-0031, Japan, and Nobuyuki Masumura, a citizen of Japan, 7-28, Motomachi, Mibu-machi, Shimotsuga-gun, Tochigi, 321-0223, Japan, being the inventors of a certain invention for VINYLIDENE FLUORIDE RESIN COMPOSITION AND MOLDED PRODUCTS, as fully set forth and described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/463,381, filed January 27, 2000, being the owners of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to the invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having the full right to convey the entire interest, both legal and equitable herein assigned, do hereby sell, assign transfer and set over unto Kureha Chemical Industry Co., Ltd., a company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Japan, and having an official place of business at 9-11, Nihonbashi Horidomecho 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8552 Japan, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention, together with all patents, either United States or foreign, which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, renewals, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights arising under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent for said invention and the right to procure therefor the grant of all such Letters Patent to said corporation in its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said company, its successors and assigns, all facts known to us respecting said invention, and will, upon their request at any time, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all original, divisional, continuing and reissue applications, and assignments, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything reasonable and proper to aid said company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 010692 FRAME: 0227

Assignment Serial No. 09/463,381 (FJIN-101) Page 2				
In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this day of February 2000.  Seichi Chiza [SEAL.]  Seiichi Ohira				
Sealed and delivered in presence of				
Seiga Frying				
In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this day of February, 2000.				
Kazuyuki Munakata [SEAL.] Kazuyuki Munakata				
Sealed and delivered in presence of				
Seiga Frijnsp				
In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this				
3 day of <u>February</u> , 2000.				
Toshiya Mizuno [SEAL.] Toshiya Mizuno				
Sealed and delivered in presence of				
Seiga Fujing				

PATENT REEL: 010692 FRAME: 0228 Assignment Serial No. 09/463,381 (FJIN-101) Page 3

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this day of February, 2000.

Nobuyuki Masumura [SEAL.] Nobuyuki Masumura

Sealed and delivered in presence of

Seiza Tryma

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/28/2000 REEL: 010692 FRAME: 0229